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WARRANTY DEED

LedgerCove, LLC, a Utah limitedliabilitycompany

GRANTORS,

Hereby CONVEY(S) and WARRANT(S) to

WagstaffInvestment,LLC, a Utah limitedliabilitycompany

GRANTEES,

forthesum ofTen and no/100Dollars($10.00)and othergood and valuableconsideration,thereceiptand

sufficiencyofwhich isherebyacknowledged,thefollowingdescribedtractsoflandinTooeleCounty,State
ofUtah,to-wit:

See exhibitA

Tax ParcelNo: 02-128-0-0040

Subjecttoeasements,restrictionsand rightsofway appearingofrecordorenforceableinlawand equity
and generalpropertytaxesfortheyear2025 and thereafter.
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LedgerCove LLC

BY: ...
Howard chmidt ember

StateofUtah }

County ofUtah }

WITNESS thehand ofsaidgrantor(s),this ,. day of-May2025

A
On this day ofJune 2025 personallyappeared beforeme Howard Schmidt who beingdulysworn,
didsaythathe isthe Member Manager'sof LedgerCove, LLC a Utah limitedliabilitycompany and that

saidinstrumentwas signedinbehalfofsaidcompany by authorityofstatute,itsarticlesor itsoperating

agreement, and thatsaid Howard Schmidt acknowledged to me thatsaidlimitedliabilitycompany
executedthe same.

Witnessmy hand and officialseal.

RFFANY TAYLOR

NOTARYPUBLAC·STATE0FUTAH
Nota blic

MyCommissionEnitesAmeE2027
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ExhibitA

A parceloflandsituateintheSoutheastQuarterofSection17,Township3 South,Range 4West,SlatLake Base
andMeridian.SaidparcelisalsolocatedinTooeleCity,TooeleCounty,Utah,more particularlydescribedas
follows.

Beginningatapointon theNorthlineof1000North,saidpointalsobeingSouth89°42'43"West 924.86
feetalongtheSectionlineandNorth0°17'17"West 52.90feetfromtheSoutheastCornerofSection17,Township3
South,Range4West,SaltLake BaseandMeridian,andrunning:

thenceSouth89°42'42"West 18.21feetalongsaidNorthlineof1000North;
thenceNorth69.83feet;
thenceSouth45°00'00"East25.76feet;
thenceSouth51.53feettosaidNorthlineof1000NorthandPointofBeginning.
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